U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE: NORTH DAKOTA

Bismarck, ND MSA

Bismarck, ND HMFA

Oliver County, ND HMFA

Sioux County, ND HMFA

Fargo, ND-MN MSA

Grand Forks, ND-MN MSA

Adams County, ND

Barnes County, ND

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

477

477

312

445

445

312

430

430

312

442

442

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

430

430
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

511

511

367

476

476

367

460

460

367

473

473

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

460

460
367

2

BR

613

613

533

572

572

533

552

552

533

568

568

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

552

552
533

3

BR

708

708

699

699

660

699

699

638

699

699

656

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

638
699

4

BR

864

791

864

864

737

864

864

712

864

864

732

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

712
864

1030

872

1030

1030

813

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

808

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786
1030

1196

953

1196

1196

889

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

883

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: NORTH DAKOTA

Benson County, ND

Billings County, ND

Bottineau County, ND

Bowman County, ND

Burke County, ND

Cavalier County, ND

Dickey County, ND

EFFECTIVE DATE:

JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

430

430

312

506

506

312

430

430

312

490

490

312

456

456

312

443

443

312

430

430
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

460

460

367

542

542

367

460

460

367

525

525

367

488

488

367

475

475

367

460

460
367

2

BR

552

552

533

651

651

533

552

552

533

630

630

533

586

586

533

570

570

533

552

552
533

3

BR

699

638

699

751

751

699

699

638

699

726

726

699

699

677

699

699

658

699

699

638
699

4 BR

864

712

864

864

838

864

864

712

864

864

811

864

864

756

864

864

733

864

864

712
864

1030

786

1030

1030

925

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

895

1030

1030

834

1030

1030

810

1030

1030

786
1030

1196

859

1196

1196

1011

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

978

1196

1196

911

1196

1196

885

1196

1196

859
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: NORTH DAKOTA

Divide County, ND

Dunn County, ND

Eddy County, ND

Emmons County, ND

Foster County, ND

Golden Valley County, ND

Grant County, ND

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

478

478

312

476

476

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

430

430
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

513

513

367

510

510

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

460

460
367

2

BR

616

616

533

612

612

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

552

552
533

3

BR

711

711

699

707

707

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

638
699

4 BR

864

793

864

864

790

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

712
864

1030

876

1030

1030

871

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786
1030

1196

957

1196

1196

952

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: NORTH DAKOTA

Griggs County, ND

Hettinger County, ND

Kidder County, ND

LaMoure County, ND

Logan County, ND

McHenry County, ND

MclIntosh County, ND

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

430

430

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

461

461

312

430

430
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

460

460

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

494

494

367

460

460
367

2 BR

552

552

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

593

593

533

552

552
533

3

BR

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

685

699

699

638
699

4 BR

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

765

864

864

712
864

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

843

1030

1030

786
1030

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

922

1196

1196

859
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: NORTH DAKOTA

McKenzie County, ND

McLean County, ND

Mercer County, ND

Mountrail County, ND

Nelson County, ND

Pembina County, ND

Pierce County, ND

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

508

508

312

430

430

312

485

485

312

445

445

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

430

430
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

545

545

367

460

460

367

519

519

367

476

476

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

460

460
367

2

BR

653

653

533

552

552

533

622

622

533

572

572

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

552

552
533

3

BR

755

755

699

699

638

699

719

719

699

699

660

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

638
699

4 BR

864

842

864

864

712

864

864

802

864

864

737

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

712
864

1030

930

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

885

1030

1030

813

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786
1030

1196

1016

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

967

1196

1196

889

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: NORTH DAKOTA

Ramsey County, ND

Ransom County, ND

Renville County, ND

Richland County, ND

Rolette County, ND

Sargent County, ND

Sheridan County, ND

EFFECTIVE DATE:

JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

430

430

312

430

430

312

463

463

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

430

430
312

1

BR

460

460

367

460

460

367

496

496

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

460

460
367

2

BR

552

552

533

552

552

533

596

596

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

552

552
533

3

BR

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

689

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

638
699

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

4 BR

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

768

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

712
864

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

848

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786
1030

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

927

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: NORTH DAKOTA

Slope County, ND

Stark County, ND

Steele County, ND

Stutsman County, ND

Towner County, ND

Traill County, ND

Walsh County, ND

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

430

430

312

528

528

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

430

430

312

450

450

312

430

430
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

460

460

367

566

566

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

460

460

367

482

482

367

460

460
367

2

BR

552

552

533

680

680

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

552

552

533

578

578

533

552

552
533

3

BR

699

638

699

785

785

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

638

699

699

668

699

699

638
699

4 BR

864

712

864

876

876

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

712

864

864

746

864

864

712
864

1030

786

1030

1030

966

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

823

1030

1030

786
1030

1196

859

1196

1196

1057

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

899

1196

1196

859
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: NORTH DAKOTA

Ward County, ND

Wells County, ND

Williams County, ND

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM EFFICIENCY
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 435
For Information Only:

30% RENT LIMIT 435
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 312
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 430
For Information Only:

30% RENT LIMIT 430
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 312
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 517
For Information Only:

30% RENT LIMIT 517
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

466

466

367

460

460

367

554

554
367

2

BR

560

560

533

552

552

533

665

665
533

3

BR

699

646

699

699

638

699

768

768
699

4 BR

864

721

864

864

712

864

864

857
864

1030

796

1030

1030

786

1030

1030

946
1030

1196

869

1196

1196

859

1196

1196

1034
1196
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